hager group

Press release

Bischwiller. October 24, 2023

Hager Group reaffirms its industrial base in Haguenau (France)

Hager Group inaugurated its new €15 million capacity investment on 24 October 2023. The Group has invested in the transformation of its Bischwiller industrial site with the purchase of new injection moulding machines and has recruited around 50 new employees.

To support its growth ambitions in Europe and meet ever-increasing demand from its customers, Hager Group is developing the activity of its Bischwiller industrial site.

Following the transfer of logistics to the group's new platform in Vendenheim in 2021, 5,000m² of floor space has been allocated to increasing production capacity.

30 plastic injection moulding machines have been purchased, with a further 15 transferred to join the 45 currently operating at the site. The new presses will be used to produce all the plastic parts used in the electromechanical products portfolio.

"For over 60 years, we have been developing and investing in Alsace. Our Bischwiller site is part of this overall development strategy. We have invested €15 million to renovate an old logistics building, purchase new presses and recruit 50 new employees to serve our future and our customers", explains Jean-Christophe Cognacq, Director of the Bischwiller site.

This investment is supported by the recruitment of 50 new production and support staff. The Bischwiller plant has been manufacturing electrical protection products such as circuit breakers and contactors since 1997.

<u>Key figures :</u> Duration of works: June 2022 - December 2022 Installation and commissioning of the new presses: September 2023 Building surface area: 25,000m² / 5,000m² affected by the project Number of employees on site: 500 Amount of investment: €15 million

About Hager Group

Hager Group is a leading provider of solutions and services for electrical installations in residential, commercial and industrial buildings with 12,900 employees generating 2.8 billion Euros in sales.

Components and solutions are produced at 20 locations around the globe and are distributed to customers in more than 100 countries. Hager Group is an international independent family-owned and run company headquartered in Germany.

One of the industry's innovation leaders, Hager Group aims at sustainably shaping the electrical world of tomorrow and play a leading role in the field of energy management and distribution. Customers rely on the group's safe and simple products and solutions which range from energy distribution, cable management and wiring accessories to building automation, security systems and energy management under the brands Hager, Berker, Bocchiotti / Iboco, Elcom and E3/DC.

hager group

Contacts

Germany Markus Goegele Group Media Relations Manager T +49 15151664128 markus.goegele@hagergroup.com hagergroup.com France Nathan Minck Media Relations & Communications Manager T +33 6 02 00 66 79 nathan.minck@hagergroup.com hagergroup.com